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NAACLS Benchmarks Program Outcomes*  
 

Board Certification Results 

 

 

For students who 

graduated graduate 

between  

 

ASCP BOC 

Year Taken 

 

Pass the ASCP 

BOC within 

First Year of 

Graduation (%) 

Universities 

First Attempts 

(%) 

National 

First Attempts 

% 

7/1/2017 – 6/30/2018 2018 85 80 80 

7/1/2018 – 6/30/2019 2019     81** 83 82 

7/1/2019 – 6/30/2020 2020 92 80 80 

7/1/2020 – 6/30/2021 2021 100 76 76 

7/1/2021 – 6/30/2022 2022 92 75 76 

ASCP BOC – American Society of Clinical Pathology Board of Certification  

 

Graduation Rates and Attrition Rates 

 

Academic Year Graduation Rates (%) Attrition Rates (%) 

7/1/2018 – 6/30/2019 100 0  

7/1/2019 – 6/30/2020 100 0 

7/1/2020 – 6/30/2021 100 0  

7/1/2021 – 6/30/2022 100 0 

   

Placements Rates 

 

For Students who 

Graduated  

Total of 

Graduates 

Found 

Employment 

 in 

Field/Continued 

Education *** 

Not Found 

Employment 

in Field or 

Continued 

Education*** 

Not have 

Information*** 

 

Placement 

Rates (%) 

 

7/1/2017 – 6/30/2018 27 13 0 14 100 

7/1/2018 – 6/30/2019 26 12 0 14 100 

7/1/2019 – 6/30/2020 30 10 1 19 91 

7/1/2020 – 6/30/2021 30 21 1 9 95 

7/1/2021 – 6/30/2022 28 16 1 11 94 



 

University of Puerto Rico, Medical Sciences Program 

Institutional Rates Program Outcomes  
 

ASCP Board Certification Results 

 

Selective Demand (Number of Applications Received) –  

30 students admitted /year 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Retention, Graduation Rates and Attrition Rates 

 

Class of  
Retention 

Rates (%) 

Graduation Rates 

(%) 
Attrition Rates (%) 

August 2016 - December 2017 96.7 96.7 0.03 (1/30) 

August 2017- December 2018 86.7 86.7      0.13 (4/30) ** 

August 2018- December 2019 93.3 93.3 0.06 (2/30)  

August 2019- December 2020 100 100 0.00 (0/29) 

August 2020- December 2021 93.3 93.3 0.06 (2/30) 

   

* Tabulated according to National Accrediting Agency of Clinical Laboratory Sciences 

guidelines  

** Year of Hurricane María  

*** Graduates respondents to program survey 

 

Class of 

 

ASCP BOC 

Year Taken 

 

Program  

First 

Attempts (%) 

Universities 

First Attempts 

(%) 

National 

First 

Attempts 

% 

August 2016 - December 2017 2018 85 80 80 

August 2017- December 2018 2019     74** 83 82 

August 2018- December 2019 2020 88 80 80 

August 2019- December 2020 2021 95 76 76 

August 2020- December 2021 2022 92 75 76 

 

Academic Year 

Number of 

Applications Received 

Ratio of Number of 

Applications Received/30 

2018-2019 97 3.23:1 

2019-2020 61 2.03:1 

2020-2021 68 2.26:1 

2021-2022 81 2.7:1 

2022-2023 59 1.96:1 


